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Sun City Shadow Hills

%/ ROOM FEE SCHEDULE
Chartered Clubs | Resident Groups | SCSH Residents | Non-Residents

Seating

capacity |Seating

(round |capacity

tables & [(chairs |First 2 Each First 2 [Each First 2 |Each First 2 |Each
Room/Area Name Sq Ft. [chairs) |only) hrs add'l hr |hrs add'l hr [hrs add'l hr |hrs add'l hr
Montecito Clubhouse
Mara Monte Ballroom (whole) 4916| 240* 622 [INocharge |No charge $200 S50 $300 S75 $400 $100
Ballroom (front half) 2911| 140** 200 [Nocharge [No charge $100 S25 $150 S40 $200 S50
Ballroom (back half) 2005 120 150 [INocharge |No charge $100 $25 $150 S40 $200 S50
Ballroom Santa Ynez | 619 40 50 No charge |No charge S80 S20 $120 S30 $160 S40
Ballroom Santa Ynez I 659 40 50 No charge |No charge S80 S20 $120 S30 $160 S40
Ballroom Marisol 727 40 50 No charge |No charge S80 S20 $120 S30 $160 S40
Cambria & Mirada (full room) 1794 100 100 |Nocharge [No charge S80 S20 $120 S30 $160 S40
Cambria 898 40 50 No charge |No charge S40 S10 S60 $15 $S80 S20
Mirada 896 40 50 No charge |No charge S40 S10 S60 $15 $80 $20
Capistrano 1034 50 69 No charge |No charge S40 S10 S60 $15 S80 S20
Amphitheater No charge |No charge S60 S15 $S90 $25 $120 S30
Outdoor Social Patio (by Capistrano) No charge |No charge $60 $15 $90 $25 $120 $30
Outdoor Terrace (with fireplace) No charge |No charge S60 S15 $90 $25 $120 S30
Pacifica Billiards Room No charge |No charge $120 S30 $180 $45 $240 S60
Parking Lot Area No charge |No charge $300 S75 $450 S115 $600 $150
Bocce Courts No charge |No charge S20 S5 $S30 S5 S40 S10
Outdoor Pool Area No charge |No charge $100 S25 $300 $100 $500 $150
Tennis Courts No charge [No charge S50 S30 $200 $100 $400 $150
Shuffleboard No charge |No charge S20 S10 $30 S10 $100 S40
Staging Kitchen (licensed caterer only) No charge |No charge $40 $20 Catering through Shadows Restaurant
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Chartered Clubs

Resident Groups

SCSH Residents

Non-Residents

capacity |capacity |First 2 Each First2 [Each First 2 |Each First 2 [Each
Room/Area Name Sq Ft. [(round |(chairs | hrs add'l hr |hrs add'l hr |hrs add'l hr fhrs add'l hr
Santa Rosa Clubhouse
Monterey Room 50 n/a No charge |No charge S40 S10 S60 S15 S80 S20
Pismo Room 40 50 No charge |No charge $S40 $10 S60 S15 S80 S20
Newport Room 40 50 No charge |No charge S40 S10 S60 S15 S80 S20
Newport & Pismo (full room) 80 100
Event Lawn No charge |No charge $120 $S30 $180 S45 $S240 S60
Patio Area No charge |No charge S60 S15 $S90 S25 S110 S30
Other Charges
|Setup and tear down fee no charge no charge One hour One hour
Security
Minimum 1 Guard per 75 guests
1 Guard per 50 guests if serving alcohol $30/hr per Guard $30/hr per Guard $30/hr per Guard $30/hr per Guard
Audio Visual Technician $35/ hr per Tech $35/ hr per Tech $35/ hr per Tech $35/ hr per Tech
Is a Certificate of Liability needed for this event? ves / no ves / no ves / no ves / no

* capacity is 200 if dance floor is kept open

** capacity is 80 if dance floor is kept open

NOTE: Certificate of Liability Insurance for $1 million needed, naming Sun City Shadow Hills Community Association and Associa Desert Resort
Manangment as additional insured on both the COIl and Endorsement page, 80-814 Sun City Blvd, Indio CA 92203.

Revised 9/29/23

S:\Lifestyle Forms\Room Reservations\Room Fee Schedule




